

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4911/2007

CHARU KISHOR MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LILAVATI KIRTILAL MEHTA M. TRUST & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 15/03/2007 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Aspi Shinoy, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Syed Naqvi, Adv.

Ms. Smieetaa Inna, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shanti Bhushan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sham Diwan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Tarun Gulati, Adv.

Mr. Ishwar Nankani, Adv.

Mr. Jaiveer Shergill, Adv.

For Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List on 26.3.2007.

(R.K. DHAWAN)

COURT MASTER

(VEERA VERMA)

COURT MASTER